Incident #

25-022966

25-022968

25-022970

25-022971

25-022972

25-022982

25-022983

25-022990

25-022992

25-022995

25-022998

Date
08/20/2025

08/20/2025

08/20/2025

08/20/2025

08/20/2025

08/20/2025

08/20/2025

08/20/2025

08/20/2025

08/20/2025

08/20/2025

Time

00:04:

00:18:

01:28:

01:38:

01:44:

07:57:

08:00:

09:05:

09:12:

09:28:

09:34:

WINCHESTER POLICE DEPARTMENT

Call Briefing Report
8/20/2025 thru 8/20/2025

Selected Agency Type: Police  Selected Agency ID: All

Reported/Actual Type Location/Business/Reporting Party

VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG 700 BLOCK FORT COLLIER RD
VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG

ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE 300 BLOCK N CAMERON ST
ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE 00 BLOCK COURT SQ
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

DISORDERLY CONDUCT 2300 BLOCK VALLEY AVE
DISORDERLY CONDUCT

ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY 2300 BLOCK VALLEY AVE
ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY

REMOVE SUBJECT 1500 BLOCK COMMERCE ST
REMOVE SUBJECT

POLICE INFORMATION 200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
POLICE INFORMATION

CODE VIOLATION 2000 BLOCK TAYLOR GRACE CT
CODE VIOLATION

ACCIDENT/NO PI 300 BLOCK N KENT ST
ACCIDENT/NO PI

ACCIDENT/NO PI CITY LIMITS/ N LOUDOUN ST
ACCIDENT/NO PI

DISORDERLY CONDUCT 400 BLOCK CHASE ST
DISORDERLY CONDUCT



25-022999

25-023000

25-023002

25-023004

25-023007

25-023013

25-023015

25-023016

25-023017

25-023018

25-023023

25-023024

25-023026

08/20/2025

08/20/2025

08/20/2025

08/20/2025

08/20/2025

08/20/2025

08/20/2025

08/20/2025

08/20/2025

08/20/2025

08/20/2025

08/20/2025

08/20/2025

09:38:

09:40:

09:48:

10:02:

10:33:

11:34:

11:51:

11:57:

12:10:

12:16:

12:33:

12:50:

12:56:

PANHANDLE/SOLICITE/ VAGRANCY
PANHANDLE/SOLICITE/ VAGRANCY

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

REMOVE SUBJECT
REMOVE SUBJECT

ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE
ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE

FIGHT
FIGHT

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

DOMESTIC
DOMESTIC

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY
LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY

DOG RUNNING AT LARGE
DOG RUNNING AT LARGE

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

REMOVE SUBJECT
REMOVE SUBJECT

800 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE

00 BLOCK W PALL MALL ST

200 BLOCK N LOUDOUN ST

900 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE

1800 BLOCK APPLE BLOSSOM DR

1200 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE

1200 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE

2200 BLOCK TAFT CIR

500 BLOCK S CAMERON ST

300 BLOCK NATIONAL AVE

200 BLOCK S KENT ST

200 BLOCK E CORK ST

100 BLOCK N CAMERON ST



25-023027

25-023030

25-023034

25-023035

25-023036

25-023038

25-023040

25-023044

25-023047

25-023048

25-023050

25-023051

25-023052

25-023054

08/20/2025

08/20/2025

08/20/2025

08/20/2025

08/20/2025

08/20/2025

08/20/2025

08/20/2025

08/20/2025

08/20/2025

08/20/2025

08/20/2025

08/20/2025

08/20/2025

13:03:

13:19:

13:48:

13:53:

14:02:

14:26:

14:32:

14:59:

15:13:

15:14:

15:34:

15:38:

15:40:

15:56:

TRESPASSING
TRESPASSING

ACCIDENT/NO PI
ACCIDENT/NO PI

ALL ANIMAL CALLS
ALL ANIMAL CALLS

FRAUD
FRAUD

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

ASSIST CITIZEN
ASSIST CITIZEN

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

FOUND/LOST PROPERTY
FOUND/LOST PROPERTY

TRESPASSING
TRESPASSING

DRUNK IN PUBLIC
DRUNK IN PUBLIC

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

ACCIDENT/NO PI
ACCIDENT/NO PI

LOST/FOUND CHILD
LOST/FOUND CHILD

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

700 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE

S BRADDOCK ST/ W CORK ST 'DTM

400 BLOCK HIGHLAND AVE

500 BLOCK HOLLINGSWORTH DR

600 BLOCK VIRGINIA AVE

400 BLOCK N CAMERON ST

1000 BLOCK N BRADDOCK ST

200 BLOCK PEPPERTREE LN

700 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE

600 BLOCK MILLWOOD AVE

2000 BLOCK TAYLOR GRACE CT

800 BLOCK N LOUDOUN ST

2300 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

200 BLOCK GREEN ST



25-023056

25-023057

25-023059

25-023064

25-023065

25-023066

25-023067

25-023068

25-023071

25-023075

25-023078

25-023079

25-023083

25-023088

08/20/2025

08/20/2025

08/20/2025

08/20/2025

08/20/2025

08/20/2025

08/20/2025

08/20/2025

08/20/2025

08/20/2025

08/20/2025

08/20/2025

08/20/2025

08/20/2025

16:23:

16:42:

17:05:

17:34:

17:44:

17:48:

18:12:

18:26:

18:44:

19:06:

19:32:

19:38:

20:18:

20:42:

ACCIDENT/NO PI
ACCIDENT/NO PI

DOMESTIC
DOMESTIC

REMOVE SUBJECT
REMOVE SUBJECT

ACCIDENT/NO PI
ACCIDENT/NO PI

REMOVE SUBJECT
REMOVE SUBJECT

PANHANDLE/SOLICITE/ VAGRANCY
PANHANDLE/SOLICITE/ VAGRANCY

FRAUD
FRAUD

911 HANGUP / MISUSE
911 HANGUP / MISUSE

FOUND/LOST PROPERTY
FOUND/LOST PROPERTY

POLICE INFORMATION
POLICE INFORMATION

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

OPEN WINDOW/DOOR
OPEN WINDOW/DOOR

1100 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE

300 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST

00 BLOCK N BRADDOCK ST

600 BLOCK MILLWOOD AVE

400 BLOCK N LOUDOUN ST

00 BLOCK W WHITLOCK AVE

900 BLOCK WAYNE DR

700 BLOCK GREEN ST

2000 BLOCK HARVEST DR

600 BLOCK KINGSTON CT

100 BLOCK N WASHINGTON ST

300 BLOCK GRAY AVE

300 BLOCK GRAY AVE

2900 BLOCK VALLEY AVE



25-023091 08/20/2025 21:05: 911 HANGUP / MISUSE 2000 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
REMOVE SUBJECT

Total Number of Calls: 53
Printed: 8/22/2025
Page 4 of 4

Version 10.1 - Call Agency



